

**AMENDMENT NO. 1
RFP NO. 605140-19
AVIAN SURVEYS**

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this ____ day of _____ 2021, by and between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA (hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY"), and SWCA, INCORPORATED dba SWCA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS (hereinafter referred to as "CONSULTANT").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement under RFP Number 605140-19, entitled "Avian Surveys" dated March 19, 2019 (hereinafter referred to as CONTRACT); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the CONTRACT.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the CONTRACT as follows:

1. Page A-8, EXHIBIT A – SCOPE OF WORK, Milestone/Deliverable/Invoicing Schedule Table, Avian Surveys - Year 3 to be removed in its entirety and replace by revised EXHIBIT A – SCOPE OF WORK, Milestone/Deliverable/Invoicing Schedule Table, Avian Surveys - Year 3, contained in this Amendment No. 1.

This Amendment No. 1 represents a no cost change.

Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT shall remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY:
COUNTY OF CLARK, NEVADA

CONSULTANT:
SWCA INCORPORATED dba SWCA
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONSULTANTS

By: _____
JESSICA COLVIN
Chief Financial Officer

By:  _____
JANA STERLING
Vice President, Southwest

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney


By:  _____
ELIZABETH VIBERT
Deputy District Attorney

EXHIBIT A
SCOPE OF WORK

RFP 605140-19
Avian Survey

**Milestone/Deliverable/Invoicing Schedule
Table Avian Surveys – Year 3
(Revised per Amendment No. 1)
Project Number: 2017-SWCA-1730P**

Date Due	Deliverable / Milestone #	Deliverable / Milestone Title	Amount Allowed
December 29, 2020	M01	Contract Renewal and Purchase Order Award	NO FEE ALLOWED
May 1, 2021	M02	Permits (if required)	NO FEE ALLOWED
May 15, 2021	M03	2021 Begin Surveys	\$7,676.00
June 5, 2021	D01	Data Deliverable	\$21,097.00
June 30, 2021	D02	2021 Biennium Progress Summary Report	\$1,914.00
July 5, 2021	D03	Data Deliverable	\$19,858.00
August 5, 2021	D04	Data Deliverable	\$19,648.00
August 15, 2021	M04	2021 End Surveys	\$4,284.00
November TBD, 2021	M05	2021 Annual Project Review Presentation (if requested)	\$0.00
September 30, 2021	D05	2021 Final Data Deliverable	\$2,629.00
September 30, 2021	D06	2021 Annual Project Report	\$3,143.00
October 30, 2021	M06	2021 Debriefing Meeting	\$207.00
November 20, 2021	D07	Year 3 Project Review Summary Form and Project Claim Release	\$8,116.00
December 28, 2021	N/A	Year 3 Closeout	N/A
SUB-TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT – Year 3:			\$88,572.00
TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED WAF AMOUNT:			\$0.00
TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT-Year 3			\$88,572.00